
 
Semester Dates 2017 – 2018 
For all programmes with the exception of BEng/MEng PDE taught at the University of Glasgow 
2017 
Induction Wednesday 13 – Friday 15 September 
Start of Semester 1  Monday 18 September 
Local Holiday Monday 25 September 
Mid Term Holiday Monday 6 November 
Student Winter Break Monday 18 December 2017 – Friday 5 January 2018 

(inclusive) 
GSA Winter Closure Monday 25 December 2017 – Wed 3 January 2018 

(inclusive) 
2018 
End of Semester 1 Friday 19 January 
Start of Semester 2 Monday 22 January 
Exam Board/Publication of Results1 Tuesday 30 January/Friday 2 February  
Mid Term Holiday Monday 12 February 
Exam Board/Publication of Results2 Tuesday 20 March/Friday 23 March  
Student Spring Break Monday 26 March - Friday 13 April (inclusive) 
Easter Monday Monday 2 April 
May Day Holiday Monday 7 May 
Exam Board/Publication of Results3 Wednesday 23 May/Friday 25 May 
End of Semester 2 Friday 25 May 
Bank  Holiday Monday 28 May 
Start of Semester 3 Tuesday 29 May 
Exam Board/Publication of Results4 Friday 25 May/ Thursday 31 May 
UG Degree Show Thursday 31 May – Friday 8 June 

City Night: Thursday 31 May / Friends and Family: Friday 1 June 
Graduation Friday 15 June 
Glasgow Fair Holiday Monday 23 July 
Exam Board /Publication of Results5 Monday 20 August/Friday 24 August 
Exam Board /Publication of Results6 Friday 31 August/Friday 7 September 
PGT Degree Show tbc 
End of Semester 3 Friday 14 September 
 

1Postgraduate taught Stage 1;UG Study Abroad/Exchange – Part Year 
2All completed Semester 1 undergraduate courses; Portfolio Preparation  
3Postgraduate taught Stage 2  
4All undergraduate programmes; Study Abroad/Exchange – Full Year; MDes Communication Design; 

MFA Stage 3  
5Undergraduate Resubmissions and Summer Sittings  
6Postgraduate taught Stage 3 (12 month programmes) 

BEng/MEng Product Design Engineering - all years, University of Glasgow (provisional dates) 
Orientation Monday 11 Sept – Friday 16 September 2017 
Semester 1 Teaching Period Monday 18 Sept – Friday 1 December 2017 
Semester 1 Revision and Examination Period Monday 4 December – Friday 15 December 2017 
Semester 2 Teaching Period Monday 8 January – Friday 23 March 2018 
Semester 2 Revision and Examination Period Monday 16 April – Friday 18 May 2018 
 


